# 900282047 03/05/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hall Industries		02/25/2013	CORPORATION: IOWA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTB, Inc.
Street Address:	611 North Higbee Street
City:	Milford
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46542
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3582556	HYDRA-KOOL

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 312-985-5900
Email: dmarr@clarkhill.com
Correspondent Name: David J. Marr

Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35002/169098/378
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Marr
Signature:	/David J. Marr/
Date:	03/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_Hydra\_Kool#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0619

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HALL INDUSTRIES, an Iowa corporation having its principal place of business at 2479 Lark Avenue, Sheffield, Iowa 50475, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,582,556, for the mark HYDRA-KOOL, along with the goodwill associated with said mark and also any and all common law rights associated with said mark.

WHEREAS, CTB, INC., an Indiana corporation, having a principal place of business at 611 North Highee Street, Milford, Indiana 46542, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said mark and said United States Trademark Registration No. 3,582,556, including all common law rights associated with said mark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said United States Trademark Registration No. 3,582,556 and all common law rights associated with or symbolized by said mark, HYDRA-KOOL, and said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed this day of France, 2013.

HALL INDUSTRIES

	By:	atterna.	and the state of t	terrandoner.	
	77 <b>4</b> 3	Name: Title:	marin esta e Estato	the the part of	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
STATE OF <u>Llau</u>	20-				
COUNTY OF:	<u> (U</u>				
This 25 day o	t Jekurary 2013, b	efore me <sub>l</sub>	personally me perso	came the abo	ve-named s the
individual who executed	the foregoing assignment	on behalf	t of Hall I	ndustries in hi	s/her capacity
as	and who acknowled	dged to m	e that he/	she executed the	he same of
his/her own free will for	the purposes therein sorti		SAY.	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	<u>)</u>
			SHELLI F Commissi Mu Com	E A SHANNON on Number 765987	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005230 FRAME: 0620

December 22, 2016